Werkbank - Workbench

Montageanleitung - Assembly instructions

Mit Schraubschliissel festziehen - Tighten by wrench - 3aterneTte ¢ raeuen oy - Utdhnéte pomoci klice - Stram med nagle -
Pingutatav vétmega - Apretado con llave - Kiristé jakoavaimella - Serrer avec une clé - Zoi§Lpo pe kAewdt - Zategnuti kljucem -
Kulccsal feszitse meg - Serrare con chiave - PriverZkite verZliarakciu - Aandraaien met een sleutel - Stram til med fastnekkel -
Przykreci¢ kluczem - Aperto com chave - Strangeti cu o cheie - Zategnuti kljucem - 3atsiHyTb knto4om - Spann at med skift-
nyckel - Priviti s klju¢em - Utiahnite kli€om - Anahtarla sikmak

Handfest - Bitte nicht festziehen - Hand-screwed - please do not tighten - PbyHo 3aBuHTBaHe - Monsl, He 3aTsraiTe ¢
MOMOLLEH NHCTPYMeHT - Rucné zasroubovano - prosim nedotahujte - Handskruet - stram venligst ikke - K&sitsi kinnitatav -
arge kinnitage jouga - Enroscado a mano - no apretar - Kasikireys - ei saa kiristda tyokalulla - Serré a la main - Ne pas serrer -
BLOWaTE pe To ¥épL - mapakaholpe unv adiyyete - Rucno zategnuti - ne prejako - Kézi rogzités - ne hiizza meg erdsen -
Avvitare a mano - non serrare forte - Rankinis prisukamas - praSome neuzverzkite - Aandraaien met de hand - niet te vast
aandraaien - Hand skrudd, ikke stram til - Przykreci¢ recznie - prosze nie dokrecac - Aperto manual - por favor néo force o
aperto - insurubat manual - va rugdm sa nu strangeti - Ru¢no zavrnuti - molimo vas da ne preteZete - 3aBUHYMBATL BPYUHYHO -
He 3aTaruBaTh - Handskruvad - spann inte at - Ro¢no priviti - prosim ne zategujte - Ru¢né naskrutkovanie - prosim, neutahu-
jte silou - El vidali - liitfen sikmayin

/_/ Trick-Tools.com

75 Truman Road
Pella, IA 50219

/ Phone:1-877-VAN-SANT
/ ' E-mail: sales@trick-tools.com

All texts, pictures and design elements are copyrighted by the Bernd Siegmund GmbH. No part of this flyer may be edited analogously or digital or in another mode,
may be multiplicated or published out of the flyer without written approval of the legal owner. Offences are prosecuted.




Grundgestell
Basic frame

EIOIOIS

ART. OVERVIEW NAME QTY ERP
m‘”“"‘w‘::““" = L-Profil / L-profile
T1.A o | , ) 4 00005903
o 5@— ‘“ﬁ (FuB mit fester Linge /
™ e feet with fixed length)

Eckprofil / corner profile

T.B (hdhenverstellbare FiiBe / 4 00005534
height-adjustable feet)
Beinprofil / leg profile
T2 ) " 4 00005533
(hohenverstellbare FiiBe /
height-adjustable feet)
4P
T3 H’ ) Querprofil / across profile 2
a>

T4 ' ,[ﬂ Querprofil / across profile 2

Verstelleinheit /

N1 s ::' adjustable foot 4 00002546
o | AMD | Pmiee o | oo
N3 {E‘;ﬁ:j Vierkargclrlrclust;e;_/ Ii,/<|q1u2::1re nut 8 00005440
N4 Nutenstein / slot stone 8 00005477

HX8-75 M6

_ - Zylinderschraube / hexagon
N5 (& Y socket head cap screw 16 00003652
IS0 4762 M6x30




B.1-A

Nur fiir FliBe mit fester Linge
Only for feet with fixed length




N1

s~
T T

L o

B.1-B
Nur fiir hohenverstellbare FiiBe X

Only for height-adjustable feet

0-25mm

R
H
>

M12

0000000 O0O0




N3

4x

B.2-A

Nur fiir h6henverstellbare FiiBe
Only for height-adjustable feet

[§]

o

(

--- &} @l

x2




N3

4x

B.2-B

Nur fiir h6henverstellbare FiiBe
Only for height-adjustable feet

1 TN T

N

0-125mm

x2
















B.8

\I\




12

Werkbank mit Alu-Tischplatten
Workbench with aluminium plates

OIOj2]®,

ART.

OVERVIEW

NAME

ERP

TA1

Alu-Tischabschlussprofil /
table end profil

TA2

Mittelprofil / midprofile

TA3

Alu-Tischprofil /
table profil

NA1

Zylinderschraube
gewindefurchend /
hexagon socket head cap
screw thread forming
DIN7500E M6x16

00005871

NA2

Positionier-
Senkkopfschraube /
positioning sunk head
screw M6x20

00004942 /
00006183

NA3

Nutenstein / slot stone
HX8-30 S M6

00005032

NA4

©) | Y

Zylinderschraube /
hexagon socket head cap
screw
IS0 4762 M6x30

00003652




NA2

NA1

BA.1

TA1

cogoogoo'pgdoo

o 0 h, o o ..m. o.ouv m_, ° o

T8 C OB 00T 00 00

080 O Q6D O 080 O O D8

%0 C 0 D%0 O 060 O 090 O O 0e0

g0 0 0 DO D QD 0 0.0 0 0 G-Q

O 80 0 O0n 0 0G0 0D g6

', ° o x.n_ nn_.. o o un.u. oo .h__.. o o D nw, o o

13



NA3

BA.2

BA.3

008X ‘00LX

000LX

|Ssa 0 & Gs0 B Ssa B
{3 & 0 6% [

|00 o0 0000000080

G000 OCODO00COO0CO0000

] [] [T TN
o -] -] CHCNNCN)
I T 5w Ban
b=y
Fs.l ﬂn.l ﬂl.‘ 1] 1T i B F
| ] |
1
|
1 I
o H
1
|
{ |
B H
al
| !
| 1
|
B Rl DD Pl . NP . WO . Ol - 3
ToLD 0 B 9 o - a5 3 b= o nd mellm_.-_ i}
[N )
||||||||| )
1
-
}
a8
|
—

TA2

Il

14



-—4)

0 000 CO0O0O00000CC0CO0 00
08 0DC 000008000090
0D 0ODO00000000 000D
080 O © Q80 O O8O0 O OW0 O O OO
040 O D O#0 O OO0 O O#0 O O O&Q
00O 0DO0OO0OCOODODODDDODODOO
0OD0DOCDOCOO0ODODOOCODO® OO0
08B O O 080 O OeD O D8O O O O8O
O8O 0 0 080 O O O OO0 O O Osd
O b bbb boboooO0ODO0OODG® GG oGO
L= T 0 T O« N« O T = = = =
080 0 O O8O O O8O0 O D40 O O O8Q
o83 O O O8O O D80 O DE0 O O Osd
0 000000000 D0ODGQ0Q
o 0000000000000 G0Ca
Os0 O O 080 O 08D O D80 O O O8O
040 O O O#0 O O8O O O8C © O O8d
D0 b Do DODOODOOODG®OG@BDGOOoQO
O 0000 O0O0O0DGOGOO®SSOOO
080 O O O8O O OO O D80 O O Osd
O8d 0 O 08D O OsD O O8O O O Owd
o0 0 00 0O0O0CO0CO0O0D0 Q0O
ulr e o ] o 000080080
000000000000 O0CG0%O0OO0

15




16

Werkbank mit Lochplatte aus Stahl
Workbench with perforated steel plate

BIOIS

ART. OVERVIEW

NAME

ERP

TS1

Lochplatte /
perforated palte

TS2

Mittelprofil / midprofile
L=1775mm

(nur fiir Werkbank /
only for workbench
2000x1000)

00006018

NS1

Senkkopfschraube
gewindefurchend/
sunkhead screw thread
M6x25

00005476

- ,f,»:}‘ |
/.‘FJ ':@:/) )
NSZ ,d:f_f/

Nutenstein / slot stone
HX8-30 S M6

00005032

NS3 &

Zylinderschraube /
hexagon socket head cap
screw
IS0 4762 M6x30

00003652




BS.1

17



18

BS.2

fiir Werkbank - for Workbench

2000x1000

LJ

BS.3

fiir Werkbank - for Workbench

2000x1000

00006146




